
 
 

2019 TERM DATES 
 
 
TERM 1 
 
School Opens (Operations Staff commence)  Monday 7 January  
Staff Conference Days  Thursday 24 & Friday 25th January  
Australia Day Holiday   Monday 28 January 
Classes Commence  Tuesday 29 January   
Labour Day (Public Holiday)  Monday 11 March  
Classes Conclude  Friday 5 April   
 
 
TERM 2 
 
Easter Monday (Public Holiday)  Monday 22 April  
Classes Commence  Tuesday 23 April  
Anzac Day (Public Holiday)  Thursday 25 April 
Staff Report Writing Day  Friday 7 June 
Queen’s Birthday (Public Holiday)  Monday 10 June 
Semester 2 classes commence  Tuesday 11 June 
Classes Conclude  Friday 21 June 
 
 
TERM 3 
 
Staff Conference Days  Monday 15 & Tuesday 16 July 
Classes Commence Year 12  Monday 15 July 
Classes Commence ELC – Year 11  Wednesday 17 July 
Classes Conclude  Friday 20 September 
 
 
TERM 4 
 
Classes Commence  Monday 7 October 
Mid Term Break  Monday 4 November 
Melbourne Cup Weekend (Public Holiday)  Tuesday 5 November 
Early Start Classes Begins  Monday 25 November 
Classes Conclude  Tuesday 10 December  
Staff Professional Learning Days  Wednesday 11 – Friday 13 December 
Term Concludes for Teaching Staff  Friday 13 December   
 
School Closes (Operations Staff finish)  Friday 20 December 2019  
  
 

 

 

 


